FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

08-22-2000



101424564

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

REGORDA	PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
x New	x Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government				
Corrective Document Real # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1) MR. STEVEN R. WATSOI	N (DECEASED- 10/9/98) 6/02/00				
Name (line 2)	Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) MRS. BONNIE J. WATS	SON (SURVIVING SPOUSE)  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1) 2152 LTANE	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) SANTA ANA City	CALIFORNIA 92705 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0451-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010881 FRAME: 0634

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	D-1619B			Page 2	·		epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and	d Address	Area Coo	le and Telephone	Number	(949) 85	5-1246
Name	STETINA	BRUNDA (	SARRED &	BRUCKER			
Address (line 1)	24221 C	ALLE DE I	LA LOUISA				
Address (line 2)	4th FLOO	OR					
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)	LAGUNA H	LLS, CA	92653-36	52			
Pages	Enter the total including any	number of p	ages of the a	ittached conveyar	ice docu	ment # [	19
1	Number(s) or		• •		Mark il	f additional num	bers attached
Enter either th	e Patent Application	Number or the	Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER BO	TH number:	s for the same pi	roperty).
Pate	ent Application I	Number(s)		1		nt Number(s)	
				5,755,674		,006,129	5,813,357
					]		
					- <del></del>		
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together t named executing in	with a new Pat	ent Application,	enter the date the pate	nt applicat	ion was Mo	nth Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty	(DCT)					
-	r PCT applicatio		PCT	PCT		PCT	
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Applica		PCT PCT	PCT		PCT	
	not been assign	ed.					
Number of P	roperties	Enter the to	tal number o	f properties invol	ved. #	¥ 3	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount	for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$	120.00	fee O.K.
Method o Deposit /	of Payment:	Encl	osed 🗓	Deposit Account			Fee Civi
			litional fees can Deposit Accou	be charged to the acco	unt.)	# 19-43	20
			•	to charge additions		ves X	No
Statement ar	nd Signature						
To the l	best of my know	ledge and be copy of the	elief, the fore original docu	going information ment. Charges to	is true a deposit	and correct a account are	nd any authorized, as
			Du	1 Dem			.12.00
Name	of Person Signir	ng		Signature		_	Date

**REEL: 010881 FRAME: 0635** 

## DECLARATION FOR COLLECTION OR TRANSFER OF PERSONAL PROPERTY WITHOUT PROBATE

## California Probate Code §13500

BONNIE J. WATSON certifies and declares as follows:

That she is the sole heir-at-law of her husband, STEVEN R. WATSON, who died in Haarlemmermeer, Netherlands on October 9, 1998.

That at least (40) days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown in the certified copy of the Report of the Death of an American Citizen Abroad attached to this Declaration.

That no proceeding is now being conducted or has been conducted in California for the administration of decedent's estate.

That all property standing in the name of decedent should be paid, transferred or delivered to the undersigned, who is the successor of the decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate Code) to the decedent's property.

That among such property are the following patents:

- (1) WTSON-001A, The Abdominal Exerciser, U.S. Patent Number 5,755,674, Issued: May 26, 1998 (Serial No. 08\547,987; Filed 10\25\95);
- (2) WTSON-001C, The Abdominal Exerciser, U.S. Patent Number 6,006,129, Issued: December 21, 1999 (Serial No. 09\081,459; Filed: 5\19\98); and
- (3) WTSON-002A, The Abdominal Exerciser, U.S. Patent Number 5,813,357, Issued: September 29, 1998 (Serial No. 08\904,079; Filed: 7\31\97).

That no other person has right to the property of the decedent.

The undersigned requests that all such property be paid, delivered or transferred to her. The undersigned agrees to indemnify the custodian or transferor of decedent's property and to hold him, her or it harmless, from and against the claims of any person with respect to any property delivered to the undersigned pursuant to this Declaration.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: 6-2-00

Jonnie J. Witson

-1-

G:\WATSON\DeclarationforCollection

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	)	SS.

On June 2, 2000, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared BONNIE J. WATSON, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public in and for said

County and State

(Last name)

(First name)

(Middle name)

(Date of death)

## REPORT OF THE DEATH OF AN AMERICAN CITIZEN ABROAD

	American Consulat	e General Amsterdam
	(10.	SSA No
Name in full Steven Ray WAT	SON	Age
Date and Place of Birth Januar	y 9, 1954, California,	U.S.A.
Evidence of U.S. Citizenship PPT	036678881 issued August	26, 1998 at Los Angeles
Address in U.S.A. 2152 Liane	Lane, Santa Ana, CA 927	05
Permanent or Temporary Address	Abroad none	
Date of death October (Month)		
(Month)	(Day) (Hour)	(Minute) (Year)
Place of death Schiphol Air (Number and street	or (Hospital or hotel)	(City) (Country)
	according to Dr. C.D. only for statement - if physician, include the commerment, Netherland	de full name and official title. if any)
	****	*
Disposition of the remains ship		
		.ifornia
Local law governing disinterment o	f remains provides thatno	ot applicable
Disposition of the effects. in han	ids of Mr. J.L. Inweatt	
Person or official responsible for cu	istody of effects and accounting	g thereforsame
Traveling/residing abroad with relat		DRESS
Informed by telegram or telephone NAME	ADDRESS	DATE SENT
none	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Copy of this report sent to:	ADDRESS	DATE SENT
Mrs. Bonnie Watson	2152 Liane Lane	October 14, 1998
	Santa Ana, CA 92705	
	004 Y 1/4	GSG Other
Notification or copy sent to Federal		(2)Mts VRelicy
The original copy of this document permanent files of the Department	of State, Washington, D.C. 20:	520.
Remarks: Dutch Report of		
	Haarlemmermeer. Passpo	
abouae, mrs. rounts	Marson.	(Continue on reverse if necessary.)
	719	(Signature on all copies)
[SEAL]	Rodger J. Deuerlein Vice Consul	of the United States of America.
- ·	hadrada Office Description (CC)	
Additional certified copies available from Aut	CHARLEST PRINTING OFFICE: 1978 O-201-	Kio.

**PATENT REEL: 010881 FRAME: 0638** 

**RECORDED: 06/16/2000**